
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015232-2021 

Contract

HEY/18/587 - Pathology Specimen Bags

Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-015232

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02c2f3  

Published 2 July 2021, 3:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hull University Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust

Supplies Building, Hull Royal Infirmary, Anlaby Road

Hull

HU3 2JZ

Contact

Mrs Diane Mitchell

Email

diane.mitchell11@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1482608786

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015232-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015232-2021
mailto:diane.mitchell11@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.hey.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.hey.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

National Health Service

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.hey.nhs.uk
http://www.hey.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

HEY/18/587 - Pathology Specimen Bags

Reference number

DN441402

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33190000 - Miscellaneous medical devices and products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A managed service for the provision of Pathology Specimen Bags

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £122,646

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33140000 - Medical consumables

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of



Page 4 to 6

UKE12 - East Riding of Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A managed service for the provision of Pathology Specimen Bags.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Product Assessment [Award Criteria 2] / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Delivery [Award Criteria 3] / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Cost criteria [Award Criteria 1] / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 152-373562

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:373562-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

HEY/18/587

Lot No

1

Title

HEY/18/587 - Pathology Specimen Bags

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

24 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Jones and Brooks Limited

Rochdale

Email

enquiries@jones-brooks.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:enquiries@jones-brooks.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

NUTS code

UKE11 - Kingston upon Hull, City of

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £122,646

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Hull University Teaching Hospital NHS Trust

Hull

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T04:35:11+0100
	TCPDF




